
,(u
(A GovERNMENT oF tNDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH. 8.6, SETHI co LO NY. JAIPUR-3O2OO4

Ref : c872s8/SALE NoTICE/ss/2023 Date:18.07.2023

To,

1. M/5 SHREE SANGAM
PROPRIETOR _ SH. TARUN SHARMA S/O

SH. GHANSHYAM DAS SHARMA

Regd. Office- NEAR VISHWAKARMA MARBLE,

CINE MAGIC ROAD, BIKANER-334001

... (BORROWER)

-- (PROPRTETOR)

3. MT. NAND (ISHORE SHARMA S/O MR. GHANSYAM DA55 SHARMA

R/O NEAR SBN SCHOOL, NEW LINE,

GANGASHAHAR, BIKANER.334401

... (GUARANTOR)

4. MT5. KAUSHLYA SHARMA WO SH. TARUN SHARMA

R/O NEAR sBN SCHOOL, NEW LINE,

GANGASHAHAR, BIl(ANER-334401

... (GUARANTOR)

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

Security lnterest Act, 2OO2 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As you are aware, Authorized OfJlcer on behalf of secured creditor Canara Bank, have taken possession of the

assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in
connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ARM, Jaipur Branch of Canara Bank. (OriSinally with

CANARA BANK, Bikaner Gajner Road (RAJASTHAN) DP-18340).

The undersigned proposes to sellthe assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule of Salc Notice

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am hercwith sending thc Sale

Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and final

opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this

notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will bc sold as per

the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

Vi imtOarucANARABANK

A*'f G
At r$lQfilF5flflff/Kffio.iseo omcer
ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOIICE

t,,

Salc Noticc of(Ii.^uction Noticc) M/s Shrcc Sangam & Olhcrs ARM Ilrarlch Jainur
l'agc I of{

d;qar Ftiffi Canara EBa aIL\

2. SH. TARUN SHARMA S/O

SH. GHANSHYAM DAS SHARMA

R/O NEAR SBN SCHOOL NEW uNE,
GANGASHAHAR, BIKANER-334401

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any other law in forcc.

''. r



(A GoVFRNMENT oF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8-6. SETHI COLONY tATPUR-302004
E AUCTION NOTICE

SALE NOTTCE OF TMMOVABLE pROpERTTES THROUGH E-AUCT|ON (ONLTNE AUCTTON) UNDER RUTES 8(6) & (9) OF

THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2OO2

Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the
provisions of Securitasation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act 2002

and Security Interest (Enforccment) Rules 2002, will be sold through e-auction on the following terms & conditions,
M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL) through the website ww\,/.indianbankseauction.com

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: CANARA BANK, ARM BRANCH, 8-6, Sethi Colony, Jaipur-
302004

2. Name and Addr€ss of the Borrowers:

z M/s SHREE SANGAM
PROPRIETOR _ SH. TARUN SHARMA S/O
SH. GHANSHYAM DAs SHARMA
Regd. Office- NEAR VISHWAKARMA MARBI-E,

CINE MAGIC ROAD, EIKANER-334001

. (BORROWER)

SH. TARUN SHARMA S/O
SH. GHANSHYAM DAS SHARMA
R/O NEAR SBN SCHOOL, NEW LINE,

GANGASHAHAR, BIKANER.3344O1

-- (PROPRTETOR)

MT. NAND KISHORE SHARMA S/O MR. GHANSYAM DASS SHARMA
R/O NEAR SBN SCHOOL, NEW LINE,

GANGASHAHAR, BIKANER-334401

... (GUARANTOR)

Mrs. |(AUSHLYA SHARMA WO SH. TARUN SHARMA
R/O NEAR SBN SCHOOL NEW L|NE,

GANGASHAHAR, BIKANER-334401

... (GUARANTOR)

Total liabilities as on 30.06.2023: Rs. 1,55,29,090.93 (Rupees one crore Fifty Five Lacs

Twenty Nine Thousand Ninety and Paise Nincty Three only) + further interest & other expenses thereon.

5. Address in which the tender document to be submitted:CANARA BANK, ARM Jaipur, Sethi Colony, Jaipur,
Raisthan-302004

6. (a) Date & Time of e- auction: Date :29.08.2023; Time 2.30 pm-3.30 pm
(With unlimitcd cxtcnsion of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

{b) Portal of e- auction: www.indianba nkseauction.com

7. Details of Property/ies:

Residential land & Building situated at Plot no.489, Misal No.375 located in grahmano ka Mohalla, New

Lane, Gangashahar, Bikaner ndmeasuring Area 2351.48 sqft (68.70 ft x 34 ft) in the name of sh. Tarun

Sharma & Smt. Kaushalya Sharma

BOUNDARIES ARE AS U NDER:

North House oflamna Devi

East - ROAD

South - House of Dungar Ram

West - House of Magni Barhamin
"t

salc Ndicc ol (li-Auction Notice) M/s Shrcc Sangarn & Othcrs - ARM Ilranch Jaipur
Page 2 of4

Ca nara IB

4. Last Date & Time for receipt oftender documents: 28,08.2023,5,00 PM.

tu
c



I I

(A GovERNMENT oF rNDrA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8-6, SEIHI COLONY, JAIPUR-3O2OO4

> Reserve Price: Rs.74.16 Lakhs lnupecs seventy Four Lakhs sixteen Thousand only).

> EMD & last date of deposit of EMD: Rs.l.42 Lakhs (Rupees seven Lakhs Forty two

Thousand only) on or before 28.08.2023,5.00 PM (offline or online)

>< The Subject property is mortgaged to the Bank as primary security in Housing loan (NPA) availed by Mr.

Tarun Sharma & Mrs. Kaushalya Sharma, having contractual liability of Rs. 4890792.34 as on 30.06.2023

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The sale shall be sub.iect to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the
following conditions

a. The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is and whatever there is" basis including
encumbrances, if any, There is no encu mbra nce to the knowledge of the ba n k.

b. Auction / bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website
www.indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part
in the e-auction sale proceedings.
c. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on/before 28.08.2023 between
3.00 pm to 5.00 pm.

d. The property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating biddcrs may improve their offer
further during auction process.

e. EMD amount of 70% ol the Reserve Price is to bc deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized

Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch,.laipur OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/FUnd Transfcr to credit of
account of CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, JAIPUR, A/c No 209272434, IFSC Code: CNR80007258 on or before
28.08.2023, 5.00 pm.
f. lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital si8nature certificate and e-mail address. For details with rcgard to digital
signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer
Services Ltd, No.218, i P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

9480697777 /a553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in. lmmediately on the same date of payment of the EMD

amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (lf not holding a valid
digital signature)
g, After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 28.08,2023,5.00 PM, to ARM Branch, Jalpur by hand or by email.

(1) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFI, acknowledgement receipt
thereof with UTR No.

(2) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to producc

these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount ol 25% of bid
amount.

(3) Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld.
(4) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal www.indianbankseauction.com and get their User lD

and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s
Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige
Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H 9480697777 /8553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.rn.
i, EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization of sale. The tMD
shall not carry any interest.
j. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of
Rs.50,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve price) on closure of 'online' auction shall
be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successfui bidder, subjcct to confirmation
of the samc by the secured creditor.
k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring
him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from thc date of confirmation of salc by the
secured cre
by him shal

again.

ditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period strtcd thc deposit made
I be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any noticc and property sha ut up for sale

Sale Noticc of(ti-Auction Notice) M/s Shrce Sangam & Othcrs - ARM
l'agc J ot -l

iery3'r Ef@ Canara Bank z.l



f{rEiE liy'rdle.lc
(A GoVERNMENT oF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH. 8-6. SETHI COLONY .lAtPUR-302004

l. All chargcs for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful

bidder only.
m. For sale proceeds above Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty Lacs), TDS shall be payable at the rate 1% of the sale amount,

which shall be payable separatcly by the Successful buyer.

n. Authoriscd Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction

without assigning any reason thereof.
o. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,

they can approach Jaipur Circle office or Canara Bank ARM Branch, Jaipur who as a facilitating center shall make

necessarV arrangemcnts.
p. For further details contact, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, (Ph. No 98720 05249 / 9818201400 / 9411680155) e-mail

id cb7258@canalabanLeaLoR the service M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer

Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare o D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

9480697777 18553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in.

Special lnstruction/Caution
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank

nor the Scrvice Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part

of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to
make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so

th rtici e in the auction successfulat thcy

Place: laipur

Date:18.07.2023

E-& tr*r toZro cANARA BANK

A*-.. U_
ufuga srDur0T4\yqi6d""6 qfi cor
AUTHORIZED OFFICER

CANARA BANKt+

Salc Nolice ol (l:-Auction Notice) M/s Shree Sangam & Orhers - ARM llranch Jaipur
Pagc 4 of4

r.

are able to circumvent such situation and are able to

a-


